An ordinance levying taxes for all Town purposes for McLeansboro 
Township, Hamilton County, Illinois, for the tax year 2018, collectible in 2019. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of McLeansboro Township, 
Hamilton County, Illinois, as follows: 

SECTION 1:  That on December 11, 2018, the sum of Two Hundred 
Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four Dollars and No Cents ($246,944.00) 
are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as 
that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the 
necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or 
voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as: